Manual
Argus RGB-500 II
Argus RGB-600 II
Argus RGB-700 II
Argus RGB-650CM II
Argus RGB-750CM II
1 Important information ……….…………………………………………………………………..4
1.1 Introduction 4

3.2 Input
3.2.1 Input voltage
  Input:  100-240V~, 47-63Hz
3.2.2 Power Factor
Active PFC > 0,98 at 100% Load
3.2.3 5VSB Efficiency
  5VSB rail meets EUP 2013
Load on 5VSB Efficiency at 230V AC, 50Hz
0 %  < 0,5W (PS-OFF)
Manual Argus RGB-II -Series 8 of 20
 07.09.2020
3.3 Output
3.3.1 Performance
Model Power 12V 3,3V 5,0V
Combined -12V 5VSB
RGB-500 II 500W 40A 18A 15A 100W 0,3A 2,5A
RGB-600 II 600W 50A 20A 20A 100W 0,3A 2,5A
RGB-700 II 700W 58A 20A 20A 100W 0,3A 2,5A
RGB-650CM II 650W 54A 20A 20A 100W 0,3A 2,5A
RGB-750CM II 750W 62A 20A 20A 100W 0,3A 2,5A
3.3.2 Safeties
OVP – Over Volt Protection
The power supply shuts down at output over voltage.
OPP - Over Power Protection